Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEI International Inc.		05/28/2002	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pneumatic Scale Corporation		
Street Address:	8020 Forsyth Blvd.		
City:	St. Louis		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63105		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1569251	BURT
Registration Number:	1285890	MICROSET CONTROL
Registration Number:	1270575	NEOTRON SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1291861	SIGMA 3
Registration Number:	916681	MATEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)722-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-721-0000

Email: iplaw@walkerandjocke.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia S. Kramer
Address Line 1: 231 South Broadway
Address Line 2: Walker & Jocke L.P.A.
Address Line 4: Medina, OHIO 44256

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia S. Kramer

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0368

900002322

15692

- \$140.

source=pneumatic 1007#page1.tif source=pneumatic(2) 1007#page1.tif source=pneumatic(3) 1007#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0369

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of May 21, 2002 by GEI INTERNATIONAL INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address 434 Devon Park Drive, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 ("Assignor"), to PNEUMATIC SCALE CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having an address of 8020 Forsyth Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri, 63105 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- **B.** Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.
- **NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:
- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout the world, including all rights to sue for and/or recover damages based on past infringement of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take all actions, including executing any documents, reasonably requested by Assignee, without any additional consideration, to secure, maintain, perfect and enforce the rights granted herein to Assignee.

By:
Printed Name: Dorn THATCHER
Title: PRESTAGAT

"Assignor"

GEI INTERNATIONAL INC.

STAT	LE UI	DE)	JNSY	T.V	AN	JIA
SIA	נט עו		111/2	LV	UT.	4 I 🔼

COUNTY OF ______

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the Assignor above named, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Nancy H. Frederick, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires July 29, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

REEL: 002727 FRAME: 0370

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of May 21, 2002 by GEI INTERNATIONAL INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address 434 Devon Park Drive, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087 ("Assignor"), to PNEUMATIC SCALE CORPORATION, a Massachusetts corporation having an address of 8020 Forsyth Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri, 63105 ("Assignee").

- A. Assignor has adopted, used and is the owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- B. Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder throughout the world, including all rights to sue for and/or recover damages based on past infringement of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 2. Assignor agrees to take all actions, including executing any documents, reasonably requested by Assignee, without any additional consideration, to secure, maintain, perfect and enforce the rights granted herein to Assignee.

By: Printed Name: Title: PRESTORT "Assignor"

GEI INTERNATIONAL INC.

STAT	LE U	E DE	VSW	IIV	ANIA
σ	LL O		11 YO 1		TAITITA

COUNTY OF ______

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared the Assignor above named, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed-said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Nancy H. Frederick, Notary Public West Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires July 29, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaria

.: 002727 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 10/07/2003